HARRISON RECREATION DEPARTMENT }f f

ATTENDANCE AND PROGRAM REPORT -
OCTOBER 2019
NUMBER OF SESSIONS NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
SOLLAZZO ACTIVITY
Sollazzo Center (days) 26 340
Sollazzo Center (nights) 26 310
Fitness (days) 26 425
Fitness (nights) 26 160
Adult Pick-Up Basketball 4 93
Tumbling 7 95
Fine Art 4 16
Mens Soccer 4 40
South E. Consortium (Friday) 4 24
Kendo 9 275
Women Basketball 5 75
Women Volleyball 10 120
TOTAL 151 TOTAL 1,973
WEST HARRISON SENIOR ANEX
Exercise Class 5 s
Lunch 13 138
Mahjong 14 84
Daily Drop-In 18 162
Knitting 8 80
Birthday Party 1 100
Daily Drop-In 18 162
West Harrison Park Picnics 2 90
TOTAL 79 TOTAL 891
ORGANIZATIONS USING:
MINTZER CENTER
Fitness and Weightlifting 25 356
Karate 10 166
Alcoholic Anonymous 9 185
Whimsical Wonders 3 125
Cheerleading 3 77
Girl Scouts 1 22
Boy Scouts 1 25
Little Men 5 84
Parents Helping Parents 5 114
Days 25 144
Nights 25 78
TOTAL 112 TOTAL 1,373
DOWNTOWN SENIOR CITIZENS
HCC & VETERANS BUILDINGS
Harrison Players 16 620
Dance Class 3 60
Early Voting 8 900
A.A. Group Party 1 130
Yoga 10 150

Card Group 1 33



DOWNTOWN SENIOR CITIZENS
HCC & VETERANS BUILDINGS
CONT'D
Woodworking
Chess Club
Engineering for Kids
Girl Scout Recruitment
Daily Drop In
Friday Mtgs.
Knitting
Exercise Class
Lunch Program
A.A. Meetings
Chess Club
Civil Enginerrs
Historical Center
S.E. Consortium
Youth Council
Dance Class
Art Project
Cartooning
ICLC

TOTAL
SENIOR TRIPS
West. Broadway Theatre
Kruckers
AARP
TOTAL
Veterans Park
Archery
Picnics
TOTAL

LMK/Away
Football Games

Football Pract
Cheerleading
Picnics
Soccer K,1 and 2
Soccer 3rd- 8th
TOTAL

HALLOWEEN BASH

GREAT WEEKEND
Fireworks/Parade/Festivities

Swim Team
Swim Team
Starts and Turn Clinic
Uniform Fitting
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16
15

20
63

21

TOTAL

TOTAL

30
133
24
20
1,420
260
75
275
349
320
135
20
9
50
10
60
5
48
10
5,146

32
40
40
112

80
129
255

400
1200
360
75
275
425
2,560

420

1,500

512
63
48



