HARRISON RECREATION DEPARTMENT ATTENDANCE AND PROGRAM REPORT OCTOBER 2019

0		4
0	enter	-
N /		- [

	NUMBER OF SESSIONS			NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS					
SOLLAZZO ACTIVITY				6			2001	9	17
Sollazzo Center (days)		26				340			
Sollazzo Center (nights)		26				310			
Fitness (days)		26				425			
Fitness (nights)		26				160			
Adult Pick-Up Basketball		4				93			
Tumbling		7				95			
Fine Art		4				16			
Mens Soccer		4				40			
South E. Consortium (Friday)		4				24			
Kendo		9				275			
Women Basketball		5				75			
Women Volleyball		<u>10</u>				120			
	TOTAL	151			TOTAL	1,973			
WEST HARRISON SENIOR ANEX	-								
Exercise Class		5				75			
Lunch		13				138			
Mahjong		14				84			
Daily Drop-In		18				162			
Knitting		8				80			
Birthday Party		1				100			
Daily Drop-In		18				162			
West Harrison Park Picnics		2				90			
	TOTAL	79			TOTAL	891			
ORGANIZATIONS USING:									
MINTZER CENTER									
Fitness and Weightlifting		25				356			
Karate		10				166			
Alcoholic Anonymous		9				185			
Whimsical Wonders		3				125			
Cheerleading		3				77			
Girl Scouts		1				22			
Boy Scouts		1				25			
Little Men		5				84			
Parents Helping Parents		5	× .			111			
Days		25				144			
Nights		<u>25</u>				<u>78</u>			
	TOTAL	112			TOTAL	1,373			
DOWNTOWN SENIOR CITIZENS									
HCC & VETERANS BUILDINGS									
Harrison Players		16				620			
Dance Class		3				60			
Early Voting		8				900			
A.A. Group Party		1				130			
Yoga		10				150			
Card Group		1				33			
· ·		**							

DOWNTOWN SENIOR CITIZENS

HCC & VETERANS BUILDINGS

HCC & VETERANS BUILDINGS	2				
CONT'D					
Woodworking		3			30
Chess Club		3			133
Engineering for Kids		2			24
Girl Scout Recruitment		1			20
Daily Drop In		22			1,420
Friday Mtgs.		4			260
Knitting		4			75
Exercise Class		5			275
Lunch Program		9			349
A.A. Meetings		8			320
Chess Club		3			135
Civil Enginerrs		2			20
Historical Center		1			9
S.E. Consortium		1			50
Youth Council		1			10
Dance Class		3			60
Art Project		2			5
Cartooning		4			48
ICLC		<u>1</u>			<u>10</u>
	TOTAL	118		<u>TOTAL</u>	5,146
SENIOR TRIPS					
West. Broadway Theatre		1			32
Kruckers		1			40
AARP		<u>1</u>			<u>40</u>
	TOTAL	3			112
Veterans Park					
Archery		8			80
Picnics		2			129
	TOTAL	12			255
LMK/Away					
Football Games		16			400
Football Pract		15			1200
Cheerleading		8			360
Picnics		1			75
Soccer K,1 and 2		3			275
Soccer 3rd-8th		<u>20</u>			<u>425</u>
	<u>TOTAL</u>	63		TOTAL	2,560
HALLOWEEN BASH		1			420
GREAT WEEKEND					
Fireworks/Parade/Festivities		1			1,500
Swim Team					
Swim Team		8			512
Starts and Turn Clinic		21			63
Uniform Fitting		1			48